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BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of The AES Case No. 11-3002-EL-MER
Corporation, Dolphin Sub, Inc., DPL Inc.
and The Dayton Power and Light Company
for Consent and Approval for a Change of
Control of The Dayton Power and Light

Company.

APPLICANTS' MEMORANDUM CONTRA TO THE MOTION
TO INTERVENE OF THE OHIO HOSPITAL ASSOCIATION

The Commission should deny the Motion to Intervene of The Ohio Hospital
Association for the reasons stated in the May 26, 2011 Joint Motion of Applicants to Establish
Deadlines for Initial and Reply Comments and to Hold Motions to Intervene in Abeyance, which
is incorporated by reference. The Commission established a comment period in its June 1, 2011
Entry (as requested in the Applicants' Motion), and the Commission should hold motions to

intervene in abeyance until the Commission has reviewed the comments.
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OF COUNSEL:

Arthur G. Meyer (0024165)

THE DAYTON POWER AND LIGHT
COMPANY

1065 Woodman Drive

Dayton, OH 45432

Telephone: (937} 259-7208

Facsimile: (937) 259-7178

Email: arthur.meyer@dplinc.com
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500 Courthouse Plaza, S. W,
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Attorneys for Applicants DPL Inc. and
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

1 certify that a copy of the foregoing Applicants' Memorandum Contra to the

Samuel C. Randazzo, Esq.

Frank P. Darr, Esq,

Joseph E. Oliker, Esq.

MCNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC
21 East State Street, 17th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-4228
sam@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwncmh.com
joliker@mwnemh.com

Attorneys for Industrial Energy Users-
Ohio

Christopher L. Miller, Esq.
Gregory H. Dunn, Esq.

Asim Z. Haque, Esq.

Shottenstein Zox & Dunn Co., LPA
250 West Street

Columbus, OH 43215
cmiller@szd.com

gdunn@szd.com

Attorneys for The City of Dayton, OH

Colleen L. Mooney, Esq.

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy
231 West Lima Street

P.O. Box 1793

Findlay, OH 45839-1793
cmooney2(@columbus.rr.com

Thomas Melone

President and

Chief Executive Officer

Allco Renewable Energy Limited
14 Wall Street, 20th Floor

New York, NY 10005

Representative for Ecos Energy LL.C

Motion to Intervene of The Chio Hospital Association has been served via electronic mail upon

the following counsel of record, this 1% day of August, 2011:

Lisa G. McAlister, Esq.
Matthew W, Warnock, Esq.
BRICKLER & ECKLER LLP
100 South Third Street
Columbus, OH 43215-4291
Imcalister@bricker.com
mwarnock(@bricker.com

Attorneys for The OMA Energy Group

Mark A. Hayden, Esq.
FirstEnergy Service Company
76 South Main Street

Akron, OH 44308

Colleen M. O'Neil, Esq.

Kevin P. Shannon, Esq.

Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
1400 KeyBank Center

800 Superior Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44114
coneil@calfee.com
kshannon@calfee.com

Attorney for FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.

Richard L. Sites, Esq.

General Counsel & Senior Director of
Health Policy

Ohio Hospital Association

155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3620
Telephone: (614) 221-7614
Facsimile: (614) 221-4771

Email: ricks@ohanet.org
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David F. Boehm, Esq.

Michael L. Kurtz, Esq.

BOEHM, KURTZ & LOWRY

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BKLlawfirm.com

Attorneys for The Ohio Energy Group
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Steven Beeler

William Wright

Attorney General's Office

Public Utilities Commission Section
180 East Broad Street, 9th Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-3793
steven,beeler@puc.state.oh.us
William. Wright@puc.state.oh.us
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